504182424 01/13/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4225800

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	EW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ					1
		Na	Name			Execution Date
TENUTE SANDRA S.R.L.						12/29/2014
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	L"ASTE	L"ASTEMIA PENTITA SRL				
Street Address:	VIA CRO	VIA CROSIA 40				
City:	BAROL	BAROLO (CN)				
State/Country:	ITALY	ITALY				
Postal Code:	12060	12060				
	1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 3					
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:		D738528				
Application Number: 2		29494011				
		29582188				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:(703)			6-4100			
			nail address first; if the			
using a fax number, if provided; if the Phone: 703-8			6-4000	i De Sen	l via 05 h	ian.
			nel@nixonvan.com			
Correspondent Name: NIX			(ON & VANDERHYE P.C.			
Address Line 1: 901		901 NO	NORTH GLEBE ROAD			
Address Line 2: 11TH			H FLOOR			
Address Line 4:	ŀ	ARLING	TON, VIRGINIA 22203			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		46	4636-224 / 317 / 348			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		D	DUANE M. BYERS			
SIGNATURE:		/C	/Duane M. Byers/			
DATE SIGNED:		01	01/13/2017			
Fotal Attachments: 2						
ource=4636-Name-Cha						
ource=4636-Name-Cha	inge#page2	2.tif				

VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I, Giorgio Crovini, a qualified and registered patent attorney, domiciled at the premises of the IP Law Firm Buzzi, Notaro & Antonielli d'Oulx S.r.l. with registered address at Via Maria Vittoria 18, 10123 Turin, Italy, hereby declare as follows:

1. that have competent knowledge of the English and Italian languages;

2. that the following is a true and correct translation in English of the relevant parts of an extract from the Italian Companies Register of the company L"ASTEMIA PENTITA SRL showing the change of name and address of said company, who owns US design patent No. D738,528, US application No. 29582188 and US application No. 29494011.

DATED this 11th day of January 2017.

Giorgio Crovini

English translation of the relevant portions

Page 1

Chamber of Commerce Industry Handicrafts and Agriculture of CUNEO Companies Register – Official records of the Chamber of Commerce

Records of the company

L"ASTEMIA PENTITA SRL

Company details Registered address: BAROLO (CN) VIA CROSIA 40 Zip Code 12060 Registered email address tenutesandra@legalmail.it **REA** number CN-271381 **Fiscal Code** 03203200047 Legal form Limited Liability Company with a sole shareholder Date of the Memorandum of Association 07/02/2008 Date of registration 14/02/2008 Date of last inscription 27/07/2008 Chairman of the Boars of Directors LESINA Sandra [omissis]

Page 9

Inscriptions

date of inscription: 29/12/2014 change of company name. Former name: TENUTE SANDRA SRL

date of inscription: 29/12/2014 change of registered office. Former address: BAROLO (CN) VIA XXV APRILE 22

[omissis until the end of the document]

RECORDED: 01/13/2017